diodes.com
Announcement
New Product
The DIODES Advantage
The AP62400 and AP62401 are high-efficiency DC-DC
converters that provide a high level of design flexibility.
The AP62400 and AP62401 are high-
efficiency, 4A, synchronous step-down DC-

Product Portfolio
Typical Application Circuit Efficiency vs. Output Current
Ordering Information
Issue Number │001
Orderable Part
Number
Compliance
(Only Automotive
Supports PPAP)
Package
Identification
Code
Moisture
Sensitivity
Packing
Quantity Carrier
AP62400WU-7 Standard TSOT26 DA MSL-1 3,000 7” Tape & Reel
AP62401WU-7 Standard TSOT26 DB MSL-1 3,000 7” Tape & Reel
AP62400
AP62401
L1
R1
R2
C6
C2
2x22μF
C1
10μF
VIN
EN
SW
BST
FB
GND
OUTPUT
VOUT
INPUT
C5
Optional
Part
Number
VIN
Range
VOUT
Range
Output
Current
RDS(ON)
HS / LS
Switching
Frequency Mode
IQ
Ambient
Temperature Package
µA CV V A mΩ kHz
AP62401 4.2 – 18 0.8 – 7 4 50 / 22 800 PWM 440 -40 to +85 TSOT26
AP62400 4.2 – 18 0.8 – 7 4 50 / 22 800 PFM/PWM 190 -40 to +85 TSOT26
AP62301 4.2 – 18 0.8 – 7 3 70 / 45 750 PWM 265 -40 to +85 TSOT26/SOT563
AP62300T 4.2 – 18 0.763 – 7 3 70 / 45 750 PFM/PWM 155 -40 to +85 TSOT26
AP62300 4.2 – 18 0.8 – 7 3 70 / 45 750 PFM/PWM 155 -40 to +85 TSOT26/SOT563
AP62250 4.2 – 18 0.8 – 7 2.5 70 / 45 1300 PFM/PWM 155 -40 to +85 TSOT26/SOT563
AP62201 4.2 – 18 0.8 – 7 2 90 / 65 750 PWM 265 -40 to +85 TSOT26/SOT563
AP62200T 4.2 – 18 0.763 – 7 2 90 / 65 750 PFM/PWM 155 -40 to +85 TSOT26
AP62200 4.2 – 18 0.8 – 7 2 90 / 65 750 PFM/PWM 155 -40 to +85 TSOT26/SOT563
AP62150 4.2 – 18 0.8 – 7 1.5 90 / 65 1300 PFM/PWM 155 -40 to +85 TSOT26/SOT563